F. No. 8-11/2018-IS-16

Government of India Ministry of Human Resource Development Department of School Education& Literacy IS-16 Section

New Delhi, dated 19th March, 2019

ADDENDUM

<u>Subject:</u> Samagra Shiksha – Meeting of Project Approval Board (PAB) held on 25.05.2018 to consider the AWP&B 2018-19 for the State of Meghalaya - Circulation of Addendum to the Minutes-reg.

The undersigned is directed to refer this Ministry's O.M. of even number dated 07.08.2018 vide which PAB Minutes were circulated and to state that the following addendum is issued against the Para 8 and consequential changes in the Minutes of the meeting of the PAB relating to the AWP&B of 2018-19 of Samagra Shiksha, Meghalaya.

Para 8:

Actual Releases by GoI during 2018-19

Against the above estimates, Central Government shall provide to the State Government Rs. 249.90 crore (Rs. 231.81 crore for elementary, Rs. 14.86 crore for Secondary and Rs. 3.23 crore for Teacher Education). The State would contribute Rs. 27.76 crore as its State share matching the above Central share as per the existing fund sharing pattern of Samagra Shiksha.

Now the revised Para 8 would be as under:

Against the above estimates, Central Government shall provide to the State Government Rs. 253.49 crore (Rs. 235.40 crore for elementary, Rs. 14.86 crore For Secondary and Rs. 3.23 crore for Teacher Education). The State would contribute Rs. 28.16 crore as its State share matching the above Central share as per the existing fund sharing pattern of Samagra Shiksha.

Other paras remain unaltered.

11/2

f. Sonkusare)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Тο

- 1. Principal Secretary (School Education), Government of Meghalaya.
- 2. SPD, Samagra Shiksha, State Govt. of Meghalaya.
- 3. Ms. Darshana M. Dabral, JS & FA, MHRD

Copy to:

- 1. All Divisional Heads of ISSE Bureau
- 2. All Under Secretaries of ISSE Bureau
- 3. NIC- with a request to upload addendum on the Shagun portal.

Copy for information to:-PPS to Secretary (SE&L) PPS to JS (SS.II)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India